GSTIN: 07AAECE6801E1ZZ

Elite Stonetech Private Limited

Deals in All Kind of Marbles & Stones

13 / 20, Qutab Vihar, Phase 1, H Block, D. C. Goyla, South West Delhi - 110071 Mobile: 8802817331 • E-mail: elitestonetech@gmail.com CIN: U74999DL2017PTC319229

PAN: AAECE6801E

Date: 09th March 2018

The BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. National Stock Exchange India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block – G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra – East Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in connection with the purchase of shares of Oriental Trimex Limited. Kindly take same on record.

Thanks and Regards,
For Elite Stonetech Private Limited
For ELITE STONETECH PVT. LTD

Santosh Kuswaha

Director

Director

DIN: 07835289

CC: Company Secretary Oriental Trimex Limited 26/25, Old Rajinder Nagar New Delhi-110060



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Oriental Trimex Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Elite Stonetech Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		No		
	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the es of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		
Detai	lls of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Befo				
a) 5 b) \	ideration, holding of : Shares carrying voting rights Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
c) \ ii	Narrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the IC (specify holding in each category)	2500000	0	10.50
d) 1	Total (a+b+c)	2500000	0	10.50
Detai	ils of acquisition/sale			
a) \$	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2500000	10.50	0
mate: 10	/Rs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
- 10 p	Narrants/convertible securities/any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to			
7	receive shares carrying voting rights in the FC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0	0
d) 1	Total (a+b+c)	2500000	10.50	0

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2500000	10.50	0	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity sharesc) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0	0	
d) Total (a+b+c)	2500000	10.50	0	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Preferential allotment of Shares pursuant to conversion of warrants			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	07.03.2018			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 15,81,52,080/- divided 1,58,15,208 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 23,81,52,080/- divided 2,38,15,208 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 28,51,52,080/- divided 2,85,15,208 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-			

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Elite Stonetech Private Limited (Acquirer)
For ELITE STONETECH PVT. LTD

Santosh Kuswaha Director

DIN: 07835289

Place: New Delhi

Date: 9th March 2018